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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 14 Men, 100m Breaststroke Senioren Open
12-12-2015 - 9:36 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2015

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

Senioren Open

1. Adam Peaty City of Derby 349590 59.81 +0,60 A 933 27.96 59.81
2. Giedrius Titenis Lithuania 1:01.03 +0,70 A 878 28.66 1:01.03
3. Bram Dekker NTC-PSV 198900649 1:02.05 +0,72 A 836 29.08 1:02.05
4. Johannes Skagius Sundsvalls SK AH8595 1:02.15 +0,75 A 832 29.26 1:02.15
5. Sverre Naess Bergensvømmerne 1:02.42 +0,69 A 821 29.67 1:02.42
6. Giacomo Perez Dortona CN Marseille 1:02.53 +0,66 A 817 28.71 1:02.53
7. Sebas van Lith NTC-Aqua Novio'94 199001841 1:02.54 +0,70 A 816 29.49 1:02.54
8. James Wilby Loughborough University 244315 1:02.67 +0,68 A 811 29.49 1:02.67
9. Arno Kamminga RTC-De Columbiaan 199502403 1:02.93 +0,65 B 801 29.38 1:02.93

10. Theo Bussiere CN Marseille 1:03.17 +0,67 B 792 30.04 1:03.17
11. Jonas Coreelman FFBN 1:03.20 +0,67 B 791 29.41 1:03.20
12. Timon Evenhuis De Dolfijn 199000843 1:03.21 +0,72 B 791 29.66 1:03.21
13. Imri Ganiel Israel SA 1:03.25 +0,68 B 789 29.50 1:03.25

Itay Goldfaden Israel SA 1:03.25 +0,65 B 789 29.34 1:03.25
15. Joergen Scheie Brathen Lambertseter SK 1:03.29 +0,66 B 788 29.10 1:03.29
16. Filipp Provorkov Viimsi Veeklubi 1:03.62 +0,69 B 775 29.16 1:03.62
17. Calum Tait Edinburgh University 63543 1:03.70 +0,64 R 772 29.69 1:03.70
18. Nicholas Quinn Edinburgh University 925608 1:03.83 +0,68 R 768 30.22 1:03.83
19. Lasse Pittioni Gladsaxe Idræts F. 9577AI 1:03.92 +0,67 765 30.47 1:03.92
20. Lucas Greven NTC-PSV 199501941 1:04.00 +0,70 762 30.23 1:04.00
21. Jared Pike South Africa 1:04.24 +0,67 753 29.75 1:04.24
22. Jean Dencausse CN Marseille 1:04.75 +0,68 735 29.64 1:04.75
23. Amir Haviv Hapoel bat Yam 1:04.87 +0,72 731 30.75 1:04.87
24. Ayrton Stuart Sweeney South Africa 1:05.08 +0,68 724 30.29 1:05.08
25. Raf Vandevelde Swimming Team Tienen 10089/93 1:05.09 +0,66 724 30.30 1:05.09
26. Daniel Sweeney Ireland 10020886 1:05.15 +0,65 722 30.61 1:05.15
27. C. Haarsaker Bergensvømmerne 1:05.19 +0,70 721 29.99 1:05.19
28. Jolann Bovey Switzerland 1:05.21 +0,66 720 30.31 1:05.21
29. Wietse Waninge ZPC AMERSFOORT 199800023 1:05.63 +0,68 706 31.11 1:05.63
30. Marcus Svensson SK Triton AJ3192 1:05.88 +0,80 698 30.66 1:05.88
31. Johannes A.-Nilsen Wiik Lambertseter SK 1:06.07 +0,60 692 30.46 1:06.07
32. Igor Ostrowski MNC Dordrecht 199805425 1:06.23 +0,70 687 30.45 1:06.23
33. Christoffer Andersson Södertälje SK 1:06.53 +0,68 678 30.69 1:06.53
34. Daan Zwertbroek RTC-HZ&PC Heerenveen 199900463 1:06.54 +0,76 678 31.97 1:06.54
35. Wimar Lindenberg Hieronymus 199601857 1:06.85 +0,61 668 31.01 1:06.85
36. Juri Dijkstra RTC-TriVia 200002119 1:06.86 +0,73 668 31.38 1:06.86
37. Jesse de Vries De Dolfijn 199503811 1:07.13 +0,71 660 31.70 1:07.13
38. Ignacio Lopez Fidalgo C.N. Moscardo 50555341 1:07.20 +0,64 658 31.20 1:07.20
39. Roy Smeenge TriVia 199305557 1:07.99 +0,75 635 31.59 1:07.99
40. Andreas Rossa SG Essen 230060 1:08.14 +0,63 631 31.94 1:08.14
41. Pieterjan Vangerven BEST 10002/89 1:08.53 +0,73 620 31.76 1:08.53
42. Richard Kuipers Orca 199704171 1:08.77 +0,70 614 31.93 1:08.77
43. William Reinholdsson Simklubben Elfsborg 1:09.05 +0,70 606 31.34 1:09.05
44. Jacob de Roos RTC-DZ&PC 199900553 1:09.07 +0,75 606 32.37 1:09.07
45. Ludwig Hareskog Södertälje SK 1:09.12 +0,71 605 32.49 1:09.12
46. Marc Evers NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199107425 SB14 1:09.17 +0,82 A 603 896 32.33 1:09.17
47. Ensar Hajder SG Essen 295343 1:10.13 +0,68 579 32.22 1:10.13
48. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 200000681 SB9 1:10.79 +0,71 A 563 740 33.43 1:10.79

NR Gehandicapten
49. Thom Delno RTC-VZC E&P 200000013 1:11.22 +0,75 553 33.32 1:11.22
50. Stefan Teley RZL 199107153 1:11.40 +0,68 548 32.18 1:11.40
51. Hans Emil Torgersen Sandnes Svømme 1:12.07 +0,77 533 33.16 1:12.07
52. Marcus Heggtveit Loevoe Bærumsvømmerne 1:12.26 +0,68 529 34.07 1:12.26
53. Rogier Dorsman NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel 199900211 SB12 1:17.16 +0,69 434 573 36.34 1:17.16
54. Andreas Onea NPC Austria SB8 1:18.05 +0,72 R 420 633 36.81 1:18.05
55. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 199802255 SB8 1:18.64 +0,68 R 410 619 36.04 1:18.64
56. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 SB7 1:20.09 +0,49 A 388 878 38.30 1:20.09
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2015
Amsterdam, 11 - 13 December 2015

Event 14, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

57. Carlos Martinez Fernandez C.N. Pozuelo SB8 1:22.34 +0,71 357 539 39.02 1:22.34
58. Torben Schmidtke NPC Germany 5168 SB6 1:24.07 +0,63 A 336 867 39.37 1:24.07
59. Maarten Libin NPC Belgium SB6 1:30.55 +0,77 A 269 694 42.50 1:30.55
60. Christoph Burkard NPC Germany 4986 SB6 1:30.94 +0,74 A 265 685 41.45 1:30.94
61. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 SB6 1:32.24 A 254 657 42.60 1:32.24

NR Gehandicapten
62. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 SB3 1:59.42 A 117 780 55.21 1:59.42

WDR Alejandro Garcia Royal Spanish SF
WDR M. Carlos Arturo C.N. Terrassa AP337831

Paralympics

1. Marc Evers NTC Para-ZV Haerlem 199107425 SB14 1:09.17 +0,82 A 603 896 32.33 1:09.17
2. Simon Boer NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199505643 SB7 1:20.09 +0,49 A 388 878 38.30 1:20.09
3. Torben Schmidtke NPC Germany 5168 SB6 1:24.07 +0,63 A 336 867 39.37 1:24.07
4. Michael Schoenmaker NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 198302615 SB3 1:59.42 A 117 780 55.21 1:59.42
5. Duncan van Haaren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 200000681 SB9 1:10.79 +0,71 A 563 740 33.43 1:10.79

NR Gehandicapten
6. Maarten Libin NPC Belgium SB6 1:30.55 +0,77 A 269 694 42.50 1:30.55
7. Christoph Burkard NPC Germany 4986 SB6 1:30.94 +0,74 A 265 685 41.45 1:30.94
8. Thijs van Hofweegen NTC Para-ZPC Amersfoort 199605253 SB6 1:32.24 A 254 657 42.60 1:32.24

NR Gehandicapten
9. Andreas Onea NPC Austria SB8 1:18.05 +0,72 R 420 633 36.81 1:18.05

10. Tim van Duuren NTC Para-WIDEX GZC Donk 199802255 SB8 1:18.64 +0,68 R 410 619 36.04 1:18.64
11. Rogier Dorsman NTC Para-ZZ&PC  De Devel 199900211 SB12 1:17.16 +0,69 434 573 36.34 1:17.16
12. Carlos Martinez Fernandez C.N. Pozuelo SB8 1:22.34 +0,71 357 539 39.02 1:22.34


